

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 568/2022

M/s Tetraskelion Software Pvt. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Travel Spirit International Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Gaurav Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Alok Garg, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

01/08/2023

Learned counsel Mr.Alok Garg appearing for the respondents submits that the order passed by this Court on 11.05.2023 has not been complied with, as the appellant has not deposited 50% of the decretal amount along-with interest.

Learned counsel submits that calculation of interest on the decretal amount has already been furnished to the Executing Court and the total amount comes to Rs.6,59,192.00/-.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not received any copy of the application said to be filed by the respondents in the Executing Court.

Learned counsel for the respondents may supply a copy of the application to learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

It is informed to this Court that Executing Court has posted the matter on 04.08.2023.

List the matter on 07.08.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J
Monika/2

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J