

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 568/2022

M/s Tetraskelion Software Pvt. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Travel Spirit International Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Gaurav Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Alok Garg, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

31/08/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that due compliance of order passed by this Court on 11.05.2023 has been made by the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr.Alok Garg submitted that the appellant has not deposited the amount within stipulated time and he has deposited the amount beyond the time as given by this Court and as such, no compliance is made.

We find that the appellant since has now deposited the amount as directed by this Court and further the respondent has also been directed to refund the amount, as such, no further order is required to pass on the stay application.

List after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J